

Imray Correction Notice

18 September 2018

ICD131

Chart D131 WGS 84

Edition 2007

Versions available:

New Edition (Corrected to January 2007)

NOTE Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2007 edition of this chart was published. Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

1 General Notice

Before visiting this area, mariners are advised to check www.safetyandsecuritynet.com. The Venezuelan HO changes light characteristics on a regular basis, making it difficult to keep corrections up to date. Lights are seldom moved, but characteristics are regularly changed. (ILNW 138/10)

2 Puerto la Cruz westwards (Correction deleted - see ILNW 209/13)

Insert dangerous wk sym in 10°13'·11N 64°39'·46W, plus isolated danger Lt bn FI(2)10s close N. (ILNW 61/11)

3 Bahia Guanta (Inset) (Correction amended - see LNW 393/13)

Amend Pta Queque Lt FI.G.4s23ft5M to FI.4s23ft9M in 10°15'·06N 64°35'·50W (ILNW 17/12)

4 Puerto la Cruz westwards

Delete dangerous wk sym in 10°13'·10N 64°39'·46W, plus isolated danger Lt bn FI(2)10s close N. (ILNW 209/13)

5 Morro Pelotas

Delete Lt FI(2)12s280ft15M, plus assoc. Lt sectors, in 10°18'·29N 64°41'·07W (ILNW 392/13)

6 Peninsula de Guanta (Inset)

Amend Lt to FI.G.4s23ft5M in 10°15'·06N 64°35'·50W (ILNW 393/13)

7 Bahia de Pozuelos

Insert drying wk in 10°13'·30N 64°40'·00W (ILNW 55/14)

8 Bahia Bergantin (Inset)

Insert G Lt bn FI.G.3s in:

10°14'·48N 64°38'·19W

10°14'·44N 64°38'·00W (ILNW 56/14)

9 Bahia Guanta (Inset)

Amend Pta Queque Lt range to 9M in 10°15'·06N 64°35'·50W (ILNW 616/15)

10 Puerto la Cruz W (correction superseded - see ILNW 89/17)

Insert drying Wk in 10°13'·11N 64°39'·46W (ILNW 53/16)

11 Bahía de Pozuelos

Amend range of Los Borrachitos Lt to 6M in 10°15'·1N 64°45'·7W (ILNW 65/16)

12 Bahia Guanta (Main chart & Plan)

Amend range of Lt to 9M:

I.Pitahaya in 10°15'·39N 64°35'·69W

I. Redonda in 10°15'·40N 64°35'·56W (ILNW 504/16)

13 Puerto la Cruz W

Replace drying Wk with dangerous Wk sym. & assoc. lgd *Masts* in 10°13'·11N 64°39'·46W. Insert BRB isolated danger Lt buoy FI(2)7s close N. (ILNW 89/17)

14 Bahia de Pozuelos

Amend R pillar Lt buoy 2 FI.R to FI(2)8s in 10°14'·95N 64°38'·95W (ILNW 143/17)

15 NOTICE TO MARINERS

This chart is no longer supported with notice to mariner corrections. No future notice to mariner corrections will be issued against this chart. (ILNW 465/18)